BRYAN ELLIS PRESENTED A MONTHLY PROGRESS REPORT ON BUSINESS
CENTER AND ARENA. NO ACTION WAS TAKEN,

**7’::’7*****7'::-':*7'::-'r*:'n'ﬂ'fk***********:&****k**#:’:*7’::‘1:-'::'::':-.‘.-‘.".**7'::’:*****7’:7‘::’:**:‘:**:‘:*7‘::’:*****

ORDER: ACCEPT CHANGE ORDER NUMBER TWO FOR CENTURY
CONSTRUCTION FOR BUSINESS COMPLEX

Motion was made by Kevin Frye. duly seconded by Chad MclLarty. 10 accept
Change Order #2 for Century Construction for Business Complex.

The vote on the motion was as follows:

Supervisor Kevin Frye. voted yes
Supervisor Jeff Busby. voted yes
Supervisor David Rikard. voted yes
Supervisor Chad MclLarty. voted yes
Supervisor Mike Roberts. voted yes

After the vote, President Busby. declared the motion carried, this the 17" day of
September. 2018.

Jetf Sk Tlawe %vﬂw-
Jeff ?ﬁs?’/‘resideht Sherry W3lLHChancery Clerk



Change Order

a:AIA. Document G701" - 2017

PROJECT: (Vame and address} CONTRACT INFORMATION:

Lafayette County, Mississippi Business Contract For; General Construction
Center
CR 406 Pate: March 8,2018

Oxford, Mississippi 38635

ARCHITECT; (Nerme and acldress)
Carcy Alger, Alger Design Studio
1403 Van Buren Avenue, Suite 102
Oxford, Mississippi 38655

OWNER; (Name and address)
Lafayette County, Mississippi
300 North Lamar Boulevard

Oxford, Mississippi 38655

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Change Order Number: 002

Date: September 13, 2018

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Century Construction Group

705 Robert E. Lee Drive
Tupelo, Mississippi 38801

THE CONTRACT 1S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Insert o detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adfustmenis

attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)
COR #1R - Unsuilable Soils at Buildings | and 4 - Increasc of $6,562.00

COR #6R - RF1 #25 - Unsuitable Soils Between MH 18 and MH 18 - Increase of $10,265.00

COR #7 - RF1 #27 - Storm Drain lnvert Change - Increase of 31,21 9.00
COR #8 - Transformer Pads - Increase of $7,761 .00

Total increase of: $25,811.00

“The original Contract Sum was

The nel change by previously autherized Change Orders

The Conlract Sum prier to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will b increased by this Change QOrder in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

I'he Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The new dute of Substentiat Completion will be

7,878.000.00
136,206.00
5,008,260

25811.00
8,034,017.00

PR L Lt )

W B B

NOTE: This Change Qrder does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been suthorized by Construction Change Directive unti! the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contracter, in which case a Change Order is executed to superseds the Construction Change Diresctive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Corey Alper, Algor Design Stidio Cenlury Consluction Group

Lafayciic County, Mississippi

ARCHITECT (Flrm name} //fgﬂrm name) OWNER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE TGNATURE SIGNATURE
Ubd CrdricdnE
PRINTED NAME AND TiTLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
18.02.97
DATE DATE DATE

L

AlA Document G701 ™ — 2017, Copyright @ 1678, 1987, 2000, 2001 an

AlA® Documaent is protected by U1.8. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reprad
any portion of It, may result In severa clvil and criminal penaltios, and wii be prosecuted to the max

d 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All 7ights reserved. WARNING: This

uction or distribution of this AIA® Documant, or
|mur extent poasibie under the law. This
on 08/29/2019, and Is not for resale.

document was produced by AlA software at 10:17:47 on 0841312018 under Order No. 0331424249 which expires
: [3B9ADAZ4)

User Notes:




Change Order Request

{COR)
PROJECT: lafayette County Business Center DATE: 05/30/17
Ce NTU ﬂv PROJECT NO. 1613
construction
Change Qrder Request COR#1 TITLE: Unsuitable Sails REV NO. 1
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: Unswuitatbe soils @ building 4 as directed by RFI # 4
EXCLUSIONS and Clarifications:
Century Subcontractor
Item Labor Materlal cC sC
Na. Description ary | Uom | Uait$ Total § Unit$ Total § Unit$ Total § Total Total
1 Southern General Contracting 0.00 0,00
Unit price to remove and replace
one cublc vard of dirt 244) Cy 12.00 2,928.00 0.00 2,928.00
0.00 0.00
2 Williams Erolson Control 100 s 2,750.00 2,750.00 0.00 2,750.00
Rework silt fencing to 0,00 0.00
contain spoils, 0.00 .00
0,00 0.00
3 |5 Days Additional Time 1.0 0.00 0.00
SUB.TOTALS .00 0.001 $,678.00| 0.00 5,678.00,
T T T
Total CC $0.00]
Total SC $5,678.0M
Labor Burden 2B.2% $0.00]
Sales Tax 3.5% $325.5%
P&P Bond 1% 565.62
Builder's Risk 0.1022% 5671
Permit Cost 0.0% 50,00
Insurance: 0.22%] 414,44
08P on CC Total 16.0% $0.00
Q&P on SC Total 10.0% 556780
TOTAL CCD 6,562
PREPARED BY: APPROVED BY:
Jason Lee
Century Construction
Date: 05/17/18 Date:




May 30, 2018

CENTURY

construction

Lafayette County Business Center
300 North Lamar Blvd.
Oxford, MS 38655

RE: COR # IR — Unsuitable Soils at Buildings | and 4

Corey,

While excavating to install concrete foundations beneath buildings 1 and 4 as designed, we
encountered some soils that the testing lab advised were unacceptable for building upon.

We were directed by the Owners testing lab to remove and replace an additional 425 cy of dirt in
order to mitigate this situation.

The bad dirt that came out of the excavation (spoils) will be cvenly dispersed along the East side of
the project, which will require the existing silt fence to have to be reworked as well.

Supporting documentation for the proposal below is included behind this covet.

Total cost for this Item: $ 6,562.00

Thank you for your consideration of this proposal. If you have any questions, please let me know.

Sincerely,

Jason Lee
Project Manager

705 Robert E. Lee Drive * Post Office Box 1366 * Tupeio, MS 38802
Telephone: 662 844-3331 Focsimile: 662 842-7059
www. cenfurycr.com




Jason Lee

From: John David Young <JYoung@elliottbritt.com>

Sent: Friday, May 11, 2018 $.57 AM

To: casey@icm.constructionmailto; kyle@icm.construction; corey@ads-arc.com; Jason Lee
Ce: Kevin McLeod

Subject: Lafayette County Buisness Center Undercut Quantity for Building #4

Attachments: Building #4 Undercut Quantities (5-11-18).pdf

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

All,

Attached is a drawing with quantities of the undercut for bullding pad #4. We calculate the total to be 425.00 CY {180.6
CY removed and

243.81 CY replaced with a shrinkage factor included). As the drawing shows, this Is only the additional undercut
{anything more than 4 foot in depth or outside of the agreed halfway point between bares).Please forward this to
anyone else who is not included on this and my need to see it. if you have any guestions regarding this let me know.

Thanks,
John Young

ELLIOTT & BRITT
ENGINEERING, RA,

(662)234-1763




LERU LY s 54

aig 3svd IPSUSLY = 5088 x¢
NI GQ30MIONI 1ON Y38y . 0 ,

VIdY aid 35VH 3JHL
JAISNI .+ Q30N3IANOI3Y FHL

MOT38 HIdIA T TYNOLIGAY —~_
\QU &8I |.hmn\\v.mm_n%
12 K4 - Lo X g

4§ LB a0 Mg 37 oy rondks

75 £°048 2 =aso 7y 1° dﬂ{aq .u._&:w
' |ma - /P 3 ﬂ—b ‘\.&% \-g

6# FI0HINO8
ONNOYY SNIavY 8¢

)]
S
, & 00 anig P4 .\_\\&Q vﬁ?«uﬁ.( o ;N.\\..
B AL
3 \W.h.x\mqnxc.aw\
b
\\W M-&.ﬁnw - 35 x
208/ - Sw\sw
6# F10H3I¥0G I/ v s i
aig 3Sv8 NI 1N083ANN ! = promezy

g1—L1-G \m\a\xn
LNDYIANN v# avd 9NIdTING




Jason Lee

From: Southern General Contractors <sgcaxford@gmail.com>
Sent: Sunday, May 6, 2018 7:24 PM

To: Jason Lee

Subject: Undercut Price

Follow Up Flag: Flag for follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

Jason,

Please find below our price for undercut on the Business Center job. Give Cary a call with any guestions.

Removal of unsultable soils

Disposed of in out slope of Business Center
Replace with on-site material

$12.00 per CY

Thank you,

Hardy




WILLIAMS TOTAL
EROSION CONTROL, LLC

Project: Lafayette County Business Center (1613)

Contractor:

Century Construction Group, Inc. Construction Change Request #1

P.0O. Box 1366 (38802) Additional Erosion Conirol

705 Robert E. Lee Drive At Disposal Site for Unsuitable Material

Tupelo, MS 38801 Date: 5/10/2018

T Description Quantity __Amount

Remove Existing Temparary Siit Fence LS § 30000

- Furnish and Install Temporary Silt Fenca 300.00LF 1,060.00

- Fumish and Install 12" Wattles 50.00LF 40000
Temporary Grassing 0.45 AC 1,000.00

Total Due this Period  $2,750.00

somcny 2 £ 1ML

Dustin K. Williams
Managing Member

Terms and Conditions

Payment is due upon receipt




September 13, 2018

CENTURY

construction

Lafayette County Business Center
300 Notth Lamar Blvd.
Oxford, MS 38655

RE: COR #6R — RFI # 25 — Unsuitable Soils Between MH 18 and MH 19

Corey,

Attached you'll find our REVISED proposal to remove and replace an area of latent, unsuitable, soil
as directed by the Civil Engineer’s response to RFI 25. It exists above the sewer main pipe between
Sanitary Sewer manholes 18 and 9. The area that we’re being asked to remove and replace is (20
W x 40’ L x 14’ D). To that volume we used a shrink and swell factor of 30% to determine the final
quantify of dirt to be processed, which, based on those figures, is calculated to be 540 CY. We'll
also need to remove and replace silt fencing in the area that was identified by the Civil Engineer in

his sketch, East of our current construction limits.
Qualifications: If, upon further investigation by the Engineer or testing lab, we’re directed to

process more than dirt than stated above, we respectfully request that we be allowed to use our unit
price of $15.00 / CY to process the additional material. Also, we did not include any additional

grassing in this proposal.

Total Cost: $ 10,269.00

Thank you for your consideration of this proposal. If you have any questions, please let me know.

Sincerely,

Jason Lee
Project Manager

705 Robert E. Lee Drive » Post Office Box 1366 * Tupelo, MS 38802
Telephone: 662 844-3331 Facsimile: 662 842-7059

www.cenifurycr.com




Change Order Request
{COR}

PROJECT: Lafayette Business Center DATE: 09/13/18
CE NTU ﬂv PROJECT NO. 1613
canstruction
Change Order Request COR#6R TITLE: Unsuitable Soils @ Sewer Line REV NO. 1
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: Englnear’s response to Rfl 25 directed us to remove and repiace latent soils batween MH 18 and MH 19,
EXCLUSIONS and Clarifications:
Century Subrontractor
Item Labor Material cC 5C
No. Descriptian aqry |uom | units | total$ unit > Toial & Unit$ Total Total Total
1 [Sountern General Contracting 0.00 0.00
Remove and Replace 540 CY sap) <Y 15.004 8,100.00 0.00 $,100.00
unsuttable soils as directed by 0,00 0.00
Englneer's response to RF1 425 0,00 0.00
3 |willfams Erosion Control 0.00 0,00
Remave 190 LF of Silt Fence 190§ LF 1.00) 130,00 Q.00 190.00
Install 170 LF of Silt Fence 170f LF 3.50 593.00 0.00 595.00
0.00 0.00
!SUB-TOTALS .00 0.00 8,885,00 0.00 8,885.00]
Total £C $0.00
Total 5C $8,385.
Labor Burden 28.2%| 50,00
Sales Tax 3.5% $359,40)
P&P Bond 1% 510265
Bullder's Rlsk 2.1022% $10.49
Aermit Cost 0.0% 50,004
Insurance: 0.22%, $22.59
O&P on CC Total 16.0% $0.00)
OBF on 5C Total 10.0% $888,50
TOTAL CCD 10,269
PREPARED BY: APPRCVED BY:
lason Lee
Century Construction
Date: 09/13/18 Date:




July 27, 2018

CENTURY

construction

Lafayette County Business Center
300 North Lamar Blvd.
Oxford, MS 38655

RE: COR #7- RFI # 27 — Storm Drain Invert Change

Corey,

Attached you'll find our proposal and supporting documentation for the invert changes that we were
directed to make by the Civil Engineet’s response to RF1 27.

Total Cost: § 1,219.00

Thank you for your consideration of this proposal. If you have any questions, please let me know,

Sincerely,

b

Jason Lee
Project Manager

705 Robert E. Lee Drive » Post Office Box 1306 « Tupelo, MS 38802
lelephone: 662 844-3331 Facsimile: 662 842-7059
www.cenfurycr.com




Change Order Request
{COR)
PROJECT; Lafayette Business Center DATE: 07/27/18
CENTUB\) PROJECT NO. 1613
construction
Change Order Request CORH#7 TITLE: RFi# 27 invert Changes REV NO. 0
———
The Civil Englneer's response to RFI ¥ 27 directed us to make changes to starm drain inverts that resulted [n
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: additional cost.
EXCLUSIONS and Clarifications:
Century Subcontractor
Item Labor Material . o« sC
Na, Description qry fuom | Onlts Tatal § Units Yotal 5 Unit$ Total § Total Total
Southern Ganraral Cantractors 0.00 0.00
See attached proposal. 1| s 1,000,00 0.00 1,000.00
0.00 000
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 a.00
0.00 0.00
SUB-TOTALS 0.00 0.0 1,000,604 0.00 1,000.00
Tatal CC '$0.00
Total SC $1,000.00
Labor Burden 28.2%| $0.00
Sales Tax 3.5% $42.66
pRP Bond 1% $1%.19
Builder's Risk 0.1022% $1.25
permit Cost 0,0%: 20.00
Insurance: 0,22%) 2,68
08 on CC Tatal 16.0% $0.00
Q&P on SC Total 16.0% 4$160.00
TOTALLCD 1,218
PREPARED BY: APPROVED BY:
Jason Lee Jason Lee
Century Construction
Date: 07/27/17 Date:




Jason Lee

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Follow Up Flag:
Flag Status:

Jason,

Southern General Contractors <sgcoxford @gmail.com>
Thursday, July 12, 2018 11:33 AM

Jason Lee

Re: FW: RFI # 27

Flag for follow up
Completed

We believe the best route is to lower the FES to 448.00 and extend the pipe to meet Inlet 13 for an additional cost of
$1,000.00. If you have any questions, please feel free to give Cary a call on his cell.

Thank you,

Hardy

Southern General Contractors, LLC

On Thu, jul 12, 2018 at 9:47 AM, Jason Lee <lLee@centuryer,com> wrote:

Cary,

Apparently the Engineer has revi

Thanks,

Jason

Jason Lee

Project Manager

sed his response to our RFI 27. See below and attached.

Century Construction & Realty, Inc.

705 Robert E. Lee Dr,
P.0. Box 1366

Tupelo, MS 38802




662-823-5190 office

601-720-3685 mobile

jlee@eenturyer.com email

. o
ke R o -'l oA M

construction

From: Allison Wood

Sent: Thursday, luly 12, 2018 9:43 AM
To: Jason Lee <JLee@centurycr.coms>
Subject: RFL # 27

Jason,

The response uploaded in submittal exchange for RFI #27 differs from the one emailed to us yesterday — see
attached. Just wanted you to be aware,

Thanks,

Allison Wood

Contract Administrator

Century Construction Group, Inc.
P.Q. Box 1366

Tupelo, MS 38802

P 662.823.5160

F 662.842.7059

WWW,.CEDIUTYCLO0M,




August 9, 2018

CENTURY

construction

Lafayette County Business Center
300 North Lamar Blvd.
Oxford, MS 38655

RE: COR #8 - Transformer Pads

Corey,

At the request of ICM, we're providing this proposal to farnish and install transformer pads for each
building. Supporting documentation is included with this cover sheet.

This item is time sensitive. The pads need to be installed ASAP so NE Power can quickly provide
power to these buildings. )

Total cost for this Item: $ 7,761.00

Thank you for your consideration of this proposal. If you have any questions, please let me know.
Sincerely,

JLee

Jason Lee
Project Manager

705 Robert E. Lee Drive * Post Office Box 1366 * Tupelo, M3 38802
Telephone: 662 844-3331 Facsimile: 662 842-7059
www,cenfurycr.com




Change Order Request

[COR)
PROJECT: Lafayette Business Center DATE: 08/05/18
CENTU Rllj PROJECT NO. 1613
construetion
Chonge Order Request COR#18 TITLE: COR# 18 - Transformer Pads REV NO. 0
DESCRIPT!ON OF CHANGE:
;r_l:\e owner requested this price to include concrete transformer pads and conduit stub up's for Owner furnlshed electrical transformers.
EXCLUSIONS and Clariflcations:
Century Subcontractor
Item Labor Material/Equip <4 sc
No. Description qry | uom | unith Total § unit$ Total § Unit § Total $ Total Total
1 |Century Construction 0.00 0.40
" Conzrete Transf Pads: 0.00 0.00
5.10* x 50" x 8" w/ 12" footing 3| Ea 0.00 0.00
Matetials
a 2 CY Concrete per 2ach @ Bl CY 116.00| 660,00 £60.00 6.00
£ $110.00 per CY 0.00 0,00
b| Formwork / Stakes / Fosteners 1} L5 200.00 200.00 200.00 0,00
c] Smail toals 1| LS 75.00 75.00! 75.00 0.08
d| Relnfoircement 15 1S 150.00| 150,00/ 150.00 0.0C
Equipmant
a] Mini Excuvator fweek reat 1] LS 1.450.00 1,450.00% 1,450.00 0.00
Includes delivery, pickup 0.00 .00
and fuel. .00 £.00
Labor
a| 2men 3 days 48| MH 25.00 1,200.00! 1,200.00 0.00
0.00 0,00
2. |Duss Elegtric 0.00 0.00
Furnish end lastal! conduit 1l 5 2,340.88 2,340.88 0.0 2,340.88
*Sap ottoched proposol .00 2.00
0.00 .00
2.00 0.00
0.00 0.0
0.00 0.00
SUR-TOTALS 1,200.00 2,535.00 2,340.88 3,735.00 1,340,868
Total CC $3.735.004.
Totat S $2,340.8
Labor Burden 28.2% $338.40
Sales Tax 3,5%) 527162
PRP Bond 1% §77.61
Builder's Risk 0.1022% $7.93
Permit Cost D.0%, $0.001
insurance: 0.22% 517.07
Q4P on CC Tatal 15.0% $597.60/
O&F on 5¢ Total 16.0% 5374.54
TaTALCCD 7,761
PREPARED BY: APPROVED BY:
Jason Lee
Century Construction
Date: 08/09/18 Date:




EDC DOSS ELECTRIC, LLC
4557 US HWY 82
P.0. BOX 641
MABEN, MS 39750

Phone ; (662) 324:2624
Fax. (662)320-4573

CHANGE ORDER

DATE: 8/2/2018

CONTRACTOR: CENTURY CONSTRUCTION
ADDRESS: PO BOX 1368
TUPELO, MS 38802

JOB NAME: LAFAYETTE COUNTY BUSINESS CENTER Transformer Pad Rough In
JOB LOCATION: OXFORD, MS

DESCRIPTION OF SAID CHANGE:

Cost tc Rough in One(1}6" PYC conduit For Primary Service Entrance in each of Three(3)

Transformer Pads

GEAR

FIXTURES

CONDUIT WIRE BOXES $ 366.00

Equipment $ 200.00

LABOR $1,452.00 MATERIAL & EQUIPIMENT $566,00

SUBTOTAL $2,018.00
16% OVERHEAD & PROFIT $322.88
TOTAL $2,340.88

PRICE FOR SAID CHANGE ORDER [::I

These Changes andfor additions to the contract will be charged to:

.CENTURY CONSTRUCTION

Signatures

Berson Authorizing Changa Order EDC DOSS ELECTRIC, LLC Witness

Person signing this change order hereby accepts total responsibility for payment of safd
change order.




